Terms and Conditions

Welcome to MEDiLAB Diagnostics, a unit of Medifit Health and Fitness Private Limited website. These Terms and Conditions of Use ("Terms") govern your access to and use of our website ("Website"). By accessing or using the Website, you agree to abide by these Terms. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, please refrain from using the Website.

1. Website Usage

1.1. You must be at least 18 years old to use this Website. By accessing or using the Website, you represent and warrant that you are at least 18 years old.

1.2. You agree to use the Website solely for lawful purposes and in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations.

1.3. You agree not to engage in any activity that disrupts or interferes with the functioning of the Website or its services.

2. User Accounts

2.1. Some features of the Website may require you to create a user account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account credentials and for all activities that occur under your account.

2.2. You agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information when creating your user account.

2.3. You agree not to share your account credentials with any third party or allow any unauthorized access to your account.

3. Intellectual Property Rights

3.1. The content and materials displayed on the Website, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, videos, and software, are owned by Spectra Diagnostics Pathology Laboratory or its licensors and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

3.2. You may not modify, reproduce, distribute, transmit, display, perform, or create derivative works from any content or materials on the Website without prior written consent from Spectra Diagnostics Pathology Laboratory.

4. Third-Party Links

4.1. The Website may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by MEDiLAB Diagnostics, a unit of Medifit Health and Fitness Private Limited.

4.2. MEDiLAB Diagnostics has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that MEDiLAB Diagnostics shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such websites or services.

5. Privacy Policy

5.1. Your use of the Website is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which outlines how we collect, use, and disclose your personal information. By using the Website, you consent to the practices described in the Privacy Policy.

6. Disclaimer

6.1. The information provided on the Website is for informational purposes only and should not be construed as medical advice. MEDiLAB Diagnostics does not endorse or recommend any specific tests, treatments, physicians, or healthcare providers mentioned on the Website.

6.2. MEDiLAB Diagnostics makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, completeness, reliability, or suitability of the information on the Website.

7. Limitation of Liability

7.1. In no event shall MEDiLAB Diagnostics, a unit of Medifit Health and Fitness Private Limited, its directors, officers, employees, or agents be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website or any content or materials on the Website.

8. Indemnification

8.1. You agree to indemnify and hold harmless MEDiLAB Diagnostics, a unit of Medifit Health and Fitness Private Limited, its directors, officers, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses (including legal fees) arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website or any violation of these Terms.

9. Changes to Terms

9.1. MEDiLAB Diagnostics, a unit of Medifit Health and Fitness Private Limited, reserves the right to modify or revise these Terms at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of the Website following the posting of any changes to these Terms constitutes acceptance of those changes.

10. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

10.1. These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India. Any dispute arising out of or in connection with these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of India.

11.1. If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us.

Our Contacts

- MEDiLAB diagnostics, Sri Shankarmutt Road, Chikkamagaluru-577101
- MEDiLAB diagnostics, Vasavi Towers, Naidu street, Beside Head Post Office, Chikkamagaluru-577101
- 8762744099, 9243316016 (24/7 General inquiry)
- medilab24x7@gmail.com

By accessing or using the Website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms and any additional terms and conditions that may apply to specific services offered on the Website.